APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

GOVT HIGH SCHOOL
2620067
24264

MAULI COLONY P O MANIMAJRA CHANDIGARH,
CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH - 160101

PARVEEN MALIK
B.SC, M.ED
ghsmc@rediffmail.com

8968968077

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Copy-of-CBSE-Affiliation-
2021-t0-2026.pdf

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Non-profit-Company-
Affidavit.pdf

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/NOC-.pdf

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/self _cert2-1.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/BUILDING-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Safety-
Undertaking.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/7 .pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Safe-drinking-water-
certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/ix-x-fee-structure-2.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/Annual-calendar-2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

content/uploads/2025/04/SMC-LIST.pdf

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/SMC-LIST.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 194 134

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gnhs-mauli-colony-chandigarh/

PARVEEN MALIK

61

32

26

1:41
Mrs. Arshdeep

Mrs. Urmila

69.07

10644



2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 28 & 528
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 03 & 320
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 06
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 06

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/@MauliColony
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SAVEEN KUMAR PRT B.Tech,JBT

2 ROHTASH PRT BA, B.Ed.

3 BHAVANA TGT M.Phil

4 LALITA RANI PRT MA Hindi

5 KULDEEP SINGH PRT MA

6 ISHU RANI PRT MA Hindi

7 GURPREET SINGH PRT MA Pol. Science
8 DEV DATT SHARMA PRT MA

9 JYOTI KAUSHIK PRT MA

10 RAMESH KUMAR PRT MA History

11 ANJU RANI PRT MA Sociology
12 SARDEEP KUMAR TGT MA

13 JASBIR KAUR TGT MA

14 ANITA JAT PRT MA Pol Sci.

15 SUNIL VERMA TGT BA, B.Ed.

16 SURENDER SINGH TGT MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
17 SUMAN BALA TGT BA

18 JYOTI SAHARAN PRT MA Eng



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

PINKI MUWAL

LAKHVEER SINGH

PAWAN KUMAR

VIKAS KUMAR

SUKHWINDER SINGH

PRADEEP SINGH

TEJLEEN SIDHU

RAVI KANT

SEEMA SAINI

REENA GUPTA

VANDANA VERMA

NISHA RANI

GURPREET KAUR

NIRMALA RAWAT

POONAM RANI

INDU YADAV

SUNEEL KUMAR

SHIVRATAN

PARVEEN KUMAR

RAJDEEP SINGH

SANGEETA SHARMA

NITU SAINI

KRISHAN SINGH

NAVEEN KUMAR

NIDHI KAUSHIK

SUNIL MANN

RAJ KUMAR

LAKHWINDER KAUR

SANDEEP

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

MA

MA

P.HD
BTM

BA
BSC,JBT
MA

M.SC
M.SC
M.SC
M.sc.

MA
B.SC.
B.SC.
M.FA.
M.A.Hindi
M.A.
B.SC
B.COM
BA

MA

MA

BA

M.Sc. PHYSICS
MA Eco
M.Sc

MA physical education
MA

M.SC



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

SUSHIL SOLANKI

REKHA RANI

URMILA

MRS PARVEEN MALIK

NISHTHA

ROHIT CHOUHAN

KUSUM

TEENA SHARMA

ANJULA SHARMA

APARNA CHOPRA

RAHUL KUMAR

ROOPALI

PANKHURI SHARMA

ANKUR CHAUHAN

SUKHDEV KAUR

BHAG DAI

ANUJ KUMAR

PARTH BAJPAI

PINKY THAKUR

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

HM

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

GUESTTEACHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

M.A. HINDI

B.SC

M.A.

B SC

MA

B.SC

M.SC

M.SC

MA HINDI

M.A

M.A.,

B.SC

M.COM

B.SC

MA ENGLISH

MA HINDI

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION



