APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GOVT HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2620067
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	24264
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAULI COLONY P O MANIMAJRA CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH - 160101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PARVEEN MALIK
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.SC, M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ghsmc@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8968968077

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Copy-of-CBSE-Affiliation- 2021-to-2026.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Non-profit-Company- Affidavit.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/NOCpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/self_cert2-1.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/BUILDING-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Safety- Undertaking.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Safe-drinking-water- certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/ix-x-fee-structure-2.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Annual-calendar-2025- 26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/SMC-LIST.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gmhsmaulicolonychd.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/SMC-LIST.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PARVEEN MALIK
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	0
	TGT	32
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:41
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Arshdeep
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Urmila

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	194	134	69.07	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10644

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	28 & 528
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	03 & 320
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	06
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	06
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/@MauliColony

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SAVEEN KUMAR	PRT	B.Tech,JBT
2	ROHTASH	PRT	BA, B.Ed.
3	BHAVANA	TGT	M.Phil
4	LALITA RANI	PRT	MA Hindi
5	KULDEEP SINGH	PRT	МА
6	ISHU RANI	PRT	MA Hindi
7	GURPREET SINGH	PRT	MA Pol. Science
8	DEV DATT SHARMA	PRT	МА
9	JYOTI KAUSHIK	PRT	МА
10	RAMESH KUMAR	PRT	MA History
11	ANJU RANI	PRT	MA Sociology
12	SARDEEP KUMAR	TGT	МА
13	JASBIR KAUR	TGT	МА
14	ANITA JAT	PRT	MA Pol Sci.
15	SUNIL VERMA	TGT	BA, B.Ed.
16	SURENDER SINGH	TGT	MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
17	SUMAN BALA	TGT	ВА
18	JYOTI SAHARAN	PRT	MA Eng

19	PINKI MUWAL	TGT	МА
20		TGT	MA
21	PAWAN KUMAR	TGT	P.HD
22	VIKAS KUMAR	PRT	BTM
23	SUKHWINDER SINGH	PRT	BA
24	PRADEEP SINGH	PRT	BSC,JBT
25	TEJLEEN SIDHU	TGT	MA
26	RAVI KANT	TGT	M.SC
27	SEEMA SAINI	TGT	M.SC
28	REENA GUPTA	TGT	M.SC
29	VANDANA VERMA	TGT	M.sc.
30	NISHA RANI	TGT	МА
31	GURPREET KAUR	TGT	B.SC.
32	NIRMALA RAWAT	TGT	B.SC.
33	POONAM RANI	TGT	M.FA.
34	INDU YADAV	TGT	M.A.Hindi
35	SUNEEL KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
36	SHIVRATAN	PRT	B.SC
37	PARVEEN KUMAR	PRT	B.COM
38	RAJDEEP SINGH	TGT	ВА
39	SANGEETA SHARMA	TGT	МА
40	NITU SAINI	TGT	МА
41	KRISHAN SINGH	PRT	ВА
42	NAVEEN KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc. PHYSICS
43	NIDHI KAUSHIK	TGT	MA Eco
44	SUNIL MANN	TGT	M.Sc
45	RAJ KUMAR	PET	MA physical education
46	LAKHWINDER KAUR	PRT	МА
47	SANDEEP	PRT	M.SC

48	SUSHIL SOLANKI	TGT	M.A. HINDI
49	REKHA RANI	OTHER	B.SC
50	URMILA	OTHER	M.A.
51	MRS PARVEEN MALIK	НМ	BSC
52	NISHTHA	TGT	МА
53	ROHIT CHOUHAN	PRT	B.SC
54	KUSUM	PRT	M.SC
55	TEENA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
56	ANJULA SHARMA	TGT	MA HINDI
57	APARNA CHOPRA	TGT	M.A
58	RAHUL KUMAR	PRT	M.A.,
59	ROOPALI	NTT	B.SC
60	PANKHURI SHARMA	NTT	M.COM
61	ANKUR CHAUHAN	PRT	B.SC
62	SUKHDEV KAUR	OTHER	MA ENGLISH
63	BHAG DAI	GUESTTEACHER	MA HINDI
64	ANUJ KUMAR	PRT	GRADUATION
65	PARTH BAJPAI	PRT	GRADUATION
66	PINKY THAKUR	NTT	GRADUATION